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Ski Joëring 
SCRATCH

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 
la Valgaude 
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

KERSUZAN Annabelle  12    20  10  12  8  5  62  1ère

GALISSI Jean Lou    20      20  20  3  60  2ème

LATROMPETTE Yan    15  15  15      3  45  3ème

WENDLING Laurent    10      15  15  3  45  4 
CHABANON Anne‐ Solène      10  8  12  12  4  42  5 
BAS Bénédicte  15    12      10  3  37  6 
STEINMETZ Pascal  20  12          2  32  7 
NOUVEL André    6    5  8  6  4  25  8 
ETTWILLER Stéphane        20      1  20  9 
PASSY David      8  4    4  3  16  10 
CHAUSSEBOURG Pierre    5  5  3      3  13  11 
REMY Marie‐Hélène  10  3          2  13  11ex   
CORNET Philippe    8        5  1  13  11ex

NICOLIER Jérôme        12      1  12  13 
FALETTO Dominique      6  2    2  3  10  15 
LUPO Jean        6      1  6  16 
MATHON Florian          6    1  6  16ex

ARMAND Jean François    4          1  4  18 
DOUARIN Arnaud            3  1  3  19 

 
 
Ski Joëring 

Femme (scratch)
Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 

la Valgaude 
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

KERSUZAN Annabelle  15    20  20  20  12  5  87  1ère

CHABANON Anne‐ Solène      12  15  15  20  4  62  2ème

BAS Bénédicte  20    15      15  3  50  3ème

REMY Marie‐Hélène  12  20          2  32  4 
FALETTO Dominique      10  12    10  3  32  4 ex

 
 
Ski Joëring  

Femme NORDIQUE
Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 

la Valgaude 
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

FALETTO Dominique      20  12    10  3  42  1ère

REMY Marie‐Hélène  12  20          2  32  2ème

                   
 
 
Ski Joëring  

Homme NORDIQUE
Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 

la Valgaude 
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

PASSY David      20  20    15  3  55  1er

CORNET Philippe    20        20  2  40  2ème

ARMAND Jean‐François    15          1  15  3ème

DOUARIN Arnaud            12  1  12  4 
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Traîneau  2 chiens 

SCRATCH
Puy Mary  la Valgaude Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 

la Valgaude 
Champ. 
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

ROLANDO Denis (NORDIQUE 2)   15  20  15  20  6  5  76  1er

STEINMETZ Pascal  20  20        15  3  55  2ème

DUPORT Maurice  12  10      12    3  34  3ème

MELINA Léo        20      1  20  4 
PUGINIER Bruno            20  1  20  4ex

DUPORT Cindy          15    1  15  6 
CHATAIGNIER Stéphane  15            1  15  6ex

COSTE Axel            12  1  12  8 
MATHON Florian    12          1  12  8ex

CAMUS Fabrice            10  1  10  10 
PAVEAU Anne            8  1  8  11 
COLLINS Kate            5  1  5  12 
COLLINS Maxime            4  1  4  13 
COLLINS louis            3  1  3  14 

 
 
 

Traîneau  2 chiens 
JEUNES

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 
la Valgaude 
Champ. 
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

COSTE Axel            20  1  20  1er

MELINA Léo        20      1  20  1er ex

COLLINS Kate            15  1  15  3ème

COLLINS Maxime            12  1  12  4 
COLLINS louis            10  1  10  5 
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Traîneau 4 chiens 
SCRATCH

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 
la Valgaude
Champ.  
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Plae 

SOULIER Quentin  10  20  20  20  20  20  6  110  1er

LATHOUD Remy  20  15  10  8  15  8  6  76  2ème

LOCACIO Christophe    8  8  10  6  15  5  47  3ème

LOCACIO  Thierry    10  15  3  4  12  5  44  4 
VERNEY Loïs    6    15  12  6  4  39  5 
KUPEZAK Ludovic      6  12  10    3  28  6 
RIBAL Yoan  15    5    2  5  4  27  7 
PAVEAU Jérôme  12    12  2      3  26  8 
PUGINIER Bruno    12    6  5    3  23  9 
MUZET Andrée    5  4  1  1  4  5  15  10 
PEREZ Antoine  8  1  3  1  1    5  14  11 
HOUPLAIN Olivier  6  4      1    3  11  12 
HERCHER Alain          10    1  10  13 
MAGNONE Martine            10  1  10  13ex

PAVEAU Anne  5    1  1  1    4  8  15 
COSTE Axel        4  1    2  5  16 
SANGLA Philip        5      1  5  16ex

DUPORT Cindy  4  1          2  5  16ex

DEFRESNE Pascal  2    1  1      3  4  19 
DOISE Tiffany          1  3  2  4  19ex

PHILIP Johann      2  1      2  3  21 
D’AON Aurianne    1    1  1    3  3  21ex

CAMUS Fabrice    1    1  1    3  3  21ex

OZEL Didier      1  1  1    3  3  21ex

MAGNONE Eric          3    1  3  21ex

HOFFER Philippe  3            1  3  21ex

CORDIER Guillaume    3          1  3  21ex

DURAN Pierre    1      1    2  2  28 
N’DIAYE Gérard      1  1      2  2  28ex

BURBAUD Quentin        1  1    2  2  28ex

PONCIN Alix        1  1    2  2  28ex

GUILCHER Laurent      1  1      2  2  28ex

BURGUIERE Thierry    2          1  2  28ex

DREAN Olivier            2  1  2  28ex

LABOURE Martine      1        1  1  35 
DUPRAT Lionel      1        1  1  35ex

MACHIE Ariane        1      1  1  35ex

ARNOLDO Raphaël        1      1  1  35ex

LANGLOIS Damien      1        1  1  35ex

RAMILLON Laurent    1          1  1  35ex

RAMILLON Laura    1          1  1  35ex

MALO Tony    1          1  1  35ex

CALOMARDE Michel    1      1    2  1  35ex

PONCIN Lionel      1        1  1  35ex

PAULIAT Olivier        1      1  1  35ex
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Traîneau  4 chiens 
NORDIQUE

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard
Orcières 
Champ. 
4‐Chiens 

la Valgaude
Champ. 
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

PEREZ Antoine  15  12  15  10  20    5  72  1er

PAVEAU Jérôme  20    20  20      3  60  2ème

PAVEAU Anne  10    8  12  15    4  45  3ème

HOUPLAIN Olivier  12  20      12    3  44  4 
PHILIP Johann      12  15      2  27  5 
OZEL Didier      5  6  10    3  21  6 
DEFRESNE Pascal  8    3  5      3  16  7 
PONCIN Alix        8  8    2  16  7ex

CORDIER Guillaume    15          1  15  9 
DURAN Pierre    8      6    2  14  10 
LANGLOIS Damien      10        1  10  11 
RAMILLON Laurent    10          1  10  11ex

GUILCHER Laurent      4  4      2  8  13 
PONCIN Lionel      6        1  6  14 
RAMILLON Laura    6          1  6  14ex

MALO Tony    5          1  5  16 
PAULIAT Olivier        3      1  3  17 
LABOURE Martine      2        1  2  18 
DUPRAT Lionel      1        1  1  19 

 
 

Traîneau  4 chiens 
JEUNES

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard  Orcières 
la Valgaude
Champ. 
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

COSTE Axel      20  20  20    3  60  1er

D’AON Aurianne    20    12  12    2  44  2ème

PONCIN Alix        15  15    2  30  3ème
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Traîneau  6 chiens 
SCRATCH

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard  Orcières 
La Valgaude
Champ.  
de France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

BLOCH Julie  10  20      20  20  4  70  1er

FLACHAIRE Sylvain  20  15    15    15  4  65  2ème

MATHON Pierre    10    12  15  5  4  42  3ème

SCHIED Bernard  8  8    10  10  2  5  38  4 
PAILLES Daniel  12  12        4  3  28  5 
JOLIBOIS Florent      20  8      2  28  5ex

GUILCHER Laurent      15  6      2  21  7 
GROS Geoffrey        20      1  20  8 
DEPAW Eric      10  5      2  15  9 
JOHANN Philip  15            1  15  9ex

SOUBEYRAN Michelle    6  6  1    1  4  14  11 
CANONE Franck      12  2      2  14  11ex

LEMOINE Isabelle            12  1  12  13 
PAULIAT Olivier  6        6    2  12  13ex

WOSNIAK Régis          12    1  12  13ex

KUPEZAK Ludovic            10  1  10  16 
HEBBEL Eric      8        1  8  17 
MAGNONE Martine          8    1  8  17ex

OZEL Didier            8  1  8  17ex

MAGNONE Eric            6  1  6  20 
BAILLE Didier        4      1  4  21 
DUPONT Bastien            3  1  3  22 
LEPINE Véronique        3      1  3  22ex

DURAN Pierre            1  1  1  24 
 

Traîneau  6 chiens 
NORDIQUE

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard Orcières 
la Valgaude
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

PAILLES Daniel  15  20        15  3  50  1er

GUILCHER Laurent      20  15      2  35  2ème

PAULIAT Olivier  12        20    2  32  3ème

CANONE Franck      15  10      2  25  4 
DEPAW Eric      12  12      2  24  5 
GROS Geoffrey        20      1  20  6 
JOHANN Philip  20            1  20  6ex

OZEL Didier            20  1  20  6ex

DURAN Pierre            12  1  12  9 
HEBBEL Eric      10        1  10  10 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
                                 
                             Coupe de France Neige 2011-2012 
 
 

 
- 6 -

Traîneau  8 chiens 
SCRATCH

Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard  Orcières 
la Valgaude
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

COUVELARD Dominique  20  12  20  20  20  20  6  112  1er

CHAPEL Christian    20  10  15  15  15  5  75  2ème

BURGUIERE Thierry    15  6  10  12    4  43  3ème

MINEIRO Christophe      15  12      2  27  4 
ESCANDE Claude    8      8  6  3  22  5 
LEPINE Stéphane        8  10    2  18  6 
CAILLAT Christophe      4  5    8  3  17  7 
AURIOL Jacques  15            1  15  8 
GROS Geoffrey      12        1  12  9 
PAVEAU Jérôme            12  1  12  9ex

BERGE Laurent    10          1  10  11 
LEPINE Véronique            10  1  10  11ex

MAGNONE Eric      6  4      2  10  11ex

SOUBEYRAN Michèle          6    1  6  14 
GERARD Pascal        6      1  6  14ex

LABOURE Michel      5        1  5  16 
LEPAGE Emile      2  3      2  5  16ex

DURAN‐SANCHEZ JL        2      1  2  17 
BEGRAND Sandrine        1      1  1  18 

 
Traîneau  8 chiens 

NORDIQUE
Puy Mary  la Valgaude  Albiez  Beauregard  Orcières 

la Valgaude
Champ. de 
France 

Nombre 
de courses  Total  Place 

ESCANDE Claude    15      20  15  3  50  1er

LEPAGE Emile      12  15      2  27  2ème

GROS Geoffrey      20        1  20  3ème

BERGE Laurent    20          1  20  3ex

PAVEAU Jérôme            20  1  20  3ex

AURIOL Jacques    20          1  20  3ex

GERARD Pascal        20      1  20  3ex

LABOURE Michel      15        1  15  8 
DURAN‐ SANCHEZ JL        12      1  12  8ex

BEGRAND Sandrine        10      1  10  10 
 
 


